
 

Maharaja Surajmal Institute of Technology 

C4 Janakpuri, New Delhi 

Academic calendar (August 2024 - December 2024) 

S. 

No 
Event From Date Day To date Day Responsibility 

1 
Commencement of New 

Academic session  
01.08.2024 Thursday 04.12.2024 Wednesday - 

August 2024 

2  
Mock Drill on how to use 

fire extinguisher 
2.08.2024 Friday 

2.08.2024 Friday Dr. Priyanka Nandal 

3  Decode Dilemma 
8.08.2024 Thursday 

8.08.2024 Thursday IEEE Cell 

4  Seminar for students (CSE) 
10.08.2024 Saturday 

10.08.2024 Saturday Dr.Geetika Dhand 

5  
Summer Training (ECE-III 

5th Semester) 
10.08.2024 Saturday 

10.08.2024 Saturday Ms. Anjali Baliyan 

6  
Minor project synopsis 

presentation (ECE) 
12.08.2024 Monday 

12.08.2024 Monday Dr. Puneet Azad 

7  
Minor project synopsis 

presentation (ECE) 
13.08.2024 Tuesday 

13.08.2024 Tuesday Dr. Shaifali 

8  Kite reel 
15.08.2024 Thursday 15.08.2024 Thursday 

NSS 

9  Photowalk (TENTATIVE) 
19.08.2024 Monday 19.08.2024 Monday 

NSS 

10  Plantation Drive 
20.08.2024 Tuesday 

23.08.2024 Friday NSS 

11  
Interaction Seminar for 

students (CSE) 
22.08.2024 Thursday 22.08.2024 

Thursday Dr. Nishtha Jatana 

12  Seminar-3rd Year (IT Dept) 
22.08.2024 Thursday 22.08.2024 

Thursday Dr. Jyoti Khurana 

13  Industrial visit 
22.08.2024   Thursday 23.08.2024   Friday 

Dr. Sunesh Malik 

14  Seminar for students (CSE) 
23.08.2024 Friday 

23.08.2024 Friday Dr.Geetika Dhand 

15  

Minor project synopsis 

presentation - 1 (ECE 7th 

sem) 

24.08.2024 Saturday 
24.08.2024 Saturday Ms. Jasmine Chhikara 

16  Gender Sensitization Talk 
24.08.2024 Saturday 

24.08.2024 Saturday 
Dr. Shaily Malik (Viksit 

Bharat) 

17  Dog shelter visit 
26.08.2024 Monday 

26.08.2024 Monday NSS 

18  Trivia story 
27.08.2024 Tuesday 

29.08.2024 Thursday NSS 

19  Industrial Visit (EEE) 
29.08.2024 Thursday 

29.08.2024 Thursday Dr Sonia Goel 

20  Hands on Workshop 
29.08.2024 Thursday 

29.08.2024 Thursday IEEE Cell 

 



21  Seminar, 2nd Year (IT Dept) 
30.08.2024 Friday 

30.08.2024 Friday Dr. Sonika Malik 

22  Half day seminar (ECE) 
30.08.2024 Friday 

30.08.2024 Friday Dr. Deepti Deshwal 

23  
Seminar 

( for IT 4th  year students ) 
30.08.2024 Friday 30.08.2024 Friday 

Dr. Meenakshi Tomar 

24  
Power Seminar for students 

(CSE) 
31.08.2024 Saturday 

31.08.2024 Saturday Dr. Nishtha 

25  Industrial Visit (ECE) 
31.08.2024 Saturday 

31.08.24 Saturday Dr. Neetu 

September 2024 
 

26  
Orientation for newly 

admitted students 
2.09.2024 Monday 

4.09.2024 Wednesday 

HoD Applied Sc. And 

Conveners of various 

Cells 

27  
Seminar 

( for IT 3rd year students ) 
 3.09.2024   Tuesday  3.09.2024   Tuesday 

Dr. Sunesh Malik 

28  
Expert Lecture 2nd Year (IT 

Dept) 
4.09.2024 Wednesday 

4.09.2024 Wednesday Dr. Preeti Sehrawat 

29  Seminar 
4.09.2024 Wednesday 

4.09.2024 Wednesday IIICell 

30  Seminar, 3rd Year (IT Dept) 
5.09.2024 Thursday 

5.09.2024 Thursday Dr. Deepshikha 

31  
Industrial Visit (Applied 

Sc.) 
5.09.2024 Thursday 

5/9/2024 Thursday Dr. Sobinder Singh 

32  Expert Talk (ECE) 
5.09.2024 Thursday 

05.09.2024 Thursday Dr. Puneet Azad 

33  
Industrial Visit, 2nd Year (IT 

Dept) 
7.09.2024 Saturday 7.09.2024 Saturday Dr. Preeti Sehrawat, Ms 

Manju Dhull 

34  
Nutrition food awareness 

program 
9.09.2024 Monday 

13.09.2024 Friday NSS 

35  Expert Lecture (EEE) 
10.09.2024 Tuesday 

10.09.2024 Tuesday Dr Sonia Goel 

36  

Half- day seminar for 

students and faculty (ECE) 

 

12.09.2024 Thursday 
12.09.2024 Thursday Ms. Vishakha 

37  HackWIE 
13.09.2024 Friday 

14.09.2024 Saturday IEEE Cell 

38  Nadipurush Talk 
13.09.2024 Friday 

13.09.2024 Friday 
Dr. Shaily Malik (Viksit 

Bharat) 

39  Workshop for Students 
14.09.2024 Saturday 

14.09.2024 Saturday 
Dr. Kavita/Dr.Geetika 

Dhand 

40  
Industrial visit for 2nd year 

(ECE) 
17.09.2024 Tuesday 

17.09.2024 Tuesday Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

41  
Workshop 3rd Year (IT 

Dept) 
19.09.2024 Thursday 

19.09.2024 Thursday Mr. Akshay Singh 

42  Industrial visit(EEE) 
19.09.2024 Thursday 

19.09.2024 Thursday Dr Sonia Goel 

43  
E-Cell Odyssey  

 
19.09.2024 Thursday 

19.09.2024 Thursday Dr Neeru Rathi 



 

44  Seminar  
20.09.2024 Friday 

20.09.2024 Friday IEEE Cell 

45  
Motivational session by 

successful entrepreneur 
23.09.2024 Monday 

23.09.2024 Monday Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

46  
Workshop in collaboration 

with E-Yantra 
23.09.2024 Monday 

23.09.2024 Monday IEEE Cell 

47  FDP 
23.09.2024 Monday 

27.09.2024 Friday Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

48  Food Donation Drive 
26.09.2024 Thursday 

26.09.2024 Thursday NSS 

49  
Seminar 

 (for IT -2nd  Year students) 
27.09.2024   Friday 27.09.2024   Friday 

Dr. Sunesh Malik 

50  Expert Talk for students  
28.09.2024 Saturday 28.09.2024 Saturday 

Dr.Sapna 

Malik/Dr.Kavita/Dr.San

geeta 

51  
Minor project progress 

presentation - II (7th sem) 
28.09.2024 Saturday 28.09.2024 Saturday 

Ms. Jasmine Chhikara 

52 F FDP 
30.09.2024 Monday 

5.10.2024 Saturday 

/Dr. 

Geetika/Dr.Koyel/Dr. 

Kavita/Dr. Nishtha 

53  Industrial visit 
30.09.2024   Monday 30.09.2024   Monday 

Dr. Sunesh Malik 

October 2024 

54  IEEE DAY (Celebration) 
1.10.2024 Tuesday 

5.10.2024 Saturday IEEE Cell 

55  
Industrial visit 3rd year 

students ECE-M 
1.10.2024 Tuesday 

1.10.2024 Tuesday Dr. Meena Rao 

56  
Industrial visit 3rd year 

students ECE-M 
3.10.2024 Thursday 

3.10.2024 Thursday Dr. Sakshi Rajput 

57  
Industrial visit 2nd  year 

students ECE-M 
4.10.2024 Friday 

4.10.202 Friday 
Ms. Himani/Dr. Dinesh 

Sheoran 

58  Industrial Visit to NPL 
4.10.2024 Friday 

4.10.2024 Friday Applied Sc. 

59  
Workshop/Seminar on 

Robotics (CSE) 
4.10.2024 Friday 

4.10.2024 Friday Dr. Priyanka Nandal 

60  Expert Lecture(EEE) 
4.10.2024 Friday 

4.10.2024 Friday Dr Sonia Goel 

61  

Organize one expect 

lecture/talk for students 

(ECE) 

4.10.2024 Friday 
4.10.2024 Friday Dr. Upma Singh 

62  Placement Talk for students 
5.10.2024 Saturday 

5.10.2024 Saturday Dr.Shaily /Dr.Kavita 

63  
Industrial Visit, 2nd Year (IT 

Dept) 
5.10.2024 Saturday 

5.10.2024 Saturday 
Dr. Preeti Sehrawat, Ms 

Manju Dhull 

64  Half day seminar (ECE) 
7.10.2024 Monday 

7.10.2024 Monday Prof. Neeru Rathi 

65  Cleanliness Drive 
7.10.2024 Monday 

10 October Thursday NSS 



66  
Workshop 3rd Year (IT 

Dept) 
10.10.2024 Thursday 

10.10.2024 Thursday Ms Mamta Gahlan 

67  Webinar (ECE) 
15.10.2024 Tuesday 15.10.24 Tuesday 

Ms. Neelam Nehra 

68  
Envisage 2.0 by Ecell Msit  

 
16.10.2024 Wednesday 

16.10.2024 Wednesday Dr Neeru Rathi 

69  Expert talk on locomotion 
16.10.2024 Wednesday 

16.10.2024 Wednesday IEEE Cell 

70  
Expert Lecture 2nd Year (IT 

Dept) 
18.10.2024 Friday 

18.10.2024 Friday Ms Manju Dhull 

71  Seminar 
18.10.2024 Friday 

18.10.2024 Friday IIICell 

72  Makeathon of Viksit Bharat 
18.10.2024 Friday 

19.10.2024 Saturday Dr. Shaily Malik 

73  Ideathon Stage 1 
21.10.2024 Monday 

21.10.2024 Monday Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

74  SIG 
23.10.2024 Wednesday 

23.10.2024 Wednesday IEEE Cell 

75  Sportify 
23.10.2024 Wednesday 

25.10.2024 Friday NSS 

76  Webinar 4th Year (IT Dept.) 
25.10.2024 Friday 

25.10.2024 Friday Mr. Parveen Kumar 

77  
Minor project presentation - 

III (7th sem ECE) 
26.10.2024 Saturday 

26.10.2024 Saturday Ms. Jasmine Chhikara 

78  

Industrial visit for second 

and third Year students 

(CSE) 

30.10.2024 Wednesday 
30.10.2024 Wednesday 

/Dr.Geetika/Dr.Kavita/

Dr.Sapna/Dr.Nishtha/ 

November 2024 

79  
Workshop for students 

(CSE) 
2.11.2024 Saturday 2.11.2024 Saturday Dr. Medhavi/Dr. 

Nishtha 

80  Webinar 4th Year (IT Dept.) 
2.11.2024 Saturday 2.11.2024 Saturday 

Ms Meena Siwach 

81  Cloth Donation 
7.11.2024 Thursday 

18.11.2024 Monday NSS 

82  Workshop for students 
9.11.2024 Saturday 

9.11.2024 Saturday Dr.Kavita/ Dr.Sapna 

83  

Innovation and 

entrepreneurship outreach 

program in school 

11.11.2024 Monday 
11.11.2024 Monday Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

84  
Surajmal’s Got Talent 

Powered by eCell  
13.11.2024 Wednesday 

13.11.2024 Wednesday Dr Neeru Rathi 

85  Project Exhibition 
14.11.2024 Thursday 

14.11.2024 Thursday IEEE Cell 

86  Animal Shelter Visit 
15.11.2024 Friday 

26.11.2024 Tuesday NSS 

87  Ideathon 
20.11.2024 Wednesday 

20.11.2024 Wednesday IEEE Cell 

88  
Internal minor project 

presentation (ECE) 
21.11.2024 Thursday 

21.11.2024 Thursday Dr. Puneet Azad 

89  
Internal minor project 

presentation (ECE) 
22.11.2024 Friday 

22.11.2024 Friday Dr. Shaifali 



90  

Workshop on 

Entrepreneuship skills, 

attitude & Behavioural 

development 

22.11.2024 Friday 
22.11.2024 Friday Dr. Sudesh Pahal 

91  
Minor project presentation 

(7th sem ECE) 
23.11.2024 Saturday 

23.11.2024 Saturday Ms. Jasmine Chhikara 

92  
PitchFest 

 
25.11.2024 Monday 

25.11.2024 Monday Dr Neeru Rathi 

93  
General body meet of the 

tenure  
27.11.2024 Wednesday 

27.11.2024 Wednesday IEEE Cell 

94  Adios 
27.11.2024 Wednesday 

29.11.2024 Friday NSS 

December 2024 

95  
Orphanage and old age 

home visit 
2.12.2024 Monday 

4.12.2024 Wednesday NSS 

96  Seminar (IT Dept.) 
6.12.2024 Friday 

6.12.2024 Friday Prof. Prabhjot Kaur 

97  Seminar (IT Dept.) 
7.12.2024 Saturday 

7.12.2024 Saturday Prof. Tripti Sharma 

98  Expert Lecture  
9.12.2024 Monday 

9.12.2024 Monday Applied Sc. 

 

Exam Schedule and Winter Vacations 

S. No Event From Date Day To date Day 

1 Sports Meet 23.10.2024 Wednesday 25.10.2024 Friday 

2 Preparatory leave & End Term Examinations 05.12.2024 Thursday 01.01.2025 Wednesday 

3 Winter vacation 02.01.2025 Thursday 15.01.2025 Wednesday 

 

List of Holidays 

S No Holiday Description Day 

1 
15.08.2024 Independence Day Thursday 

2 
19.08.2024 Raksha Bandhan Monday 

3 
26.08.2024 Janamashtmi Monday 

4 
16.09.2024 Id-E-Milad Monday 

5 
02.10.2024 Mahatma Gandhi Birthday Wednesday 

6 
11.10.2024 Maha Navmi Friday 

7 
12.10.2024 Dusshera Saturday 

8 
17.10.2024 Maharshi Valmiki Birthday Thursday 

9 
31.10.2024 Diwali Thursday 

10 
02.11.2024 Govardhan Pooja Saturday 

11 
15.11.2024 Guru Nanak Birthday Friday 



12 
25.12.2024 Christmas Wednesday 

                                                                                                                                             Director MSIT 


